HB1506/495760/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1506</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Vaughn" and substitute "<u>Vaughn</u>, <u>and Elmore</u>"; in lines 2, 3, 9, and 13, in each instance, after "Thoroughbred" insert "<u>Horse</u>"; in line 7, after "thoroughbred" insert "<u>horse</u>"; and in line 12, strike "the Laws of Maryland read as follows".

On page 2, in lines 19 and 22, after "thoroughbred" insert "horse".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 3, 5, and 7, in each instance, strike "member who is recommended by" and substitute "<u>representative of</u>"; in line 21, after the first "the" insert "<u>overall horse</u>"; and in line 22, strike "discovering" and substitute "<u>determining</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 26, strike "January 1, 2009" and substitute "<u>December 31,</u> <u>2008</u>"; in line 31, strike "1 year and 1 month" and substitute "<u>7 months</u>"; and in line 32, strike "June 30, 2009" and substitute "<u>December 31, 2008</u>".